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PAGE

1

Y
20001
00PR2

2PORS

20004
BORR5
pOBR6
0pRo7
poG10
P11

20020
0oR21
pRR22
ppe23

pavs2
ﬂﬂ@Sé
PBB34
00R35

0EBs6

00037
60040
o004
ppR42
00043
00044
pR@aas
90046
00047
20050
08051
20052

- @Pe53

28054
LY
2BB56
20057
pBB6D
20061
LY.
6O063
pB064
PE06S
BEP66
00067

o B o v e v WXV D VDO

LP15F

600916
penven
ﬂﬁﬂ@m@
gRavuYe
ﬁ@ﬁﬁ/ﬁ
5@8052
142061
65@64@
@ﬂ@lﬂz

poaLee
geouve
popooY

GROBYY
707764
707702
200032
340070
440600
600556
777777
p4p6un
706621
7@6641
141114
141115
148M£2
140021
777772
¢41125
180547
100276
100320
100547
1@@b2£
100547
1002464
108247
100463
190419
441125
600053
600197

P> > > > > 22> 0T > >

DXV VXTVB XV DAXTVVDDBPVDDDIPP>PAOP>TTDTT> >

SRC

LP15
W TITLE

LPL5

/LINE PRINTER SYSTEM EXECISER MODULE,
/REV, DATE == 3/1/71 == (1)

/
yEBREL
( N
UoDSW 600916
o
@
]
«DSA
,DSA
1 SIXBT

100
+BLOCK
¢

SYSERR @

ERWC )

ERCODE @
+BLOCK

/

LPTINT @
EBA
EEM
LAC
DAC
152
WJMP
LAW
DAC
CLF
CLE
D#M
DZEM
DZM
DZM
LAW
DAC

LPTINL  JMS
JMS
JMS
WMS
JMS
JMS
JMS
JMS
JMS
WMS
152
WMP
JMP

LPTSER
gPTINT
"LPL5F

/MASK FOR CHAIN MODE

7

/INITIATION ROUTINE, ENTERED FROM MONITOR,

LPTINT
LPTSER
SH]TCH
QUTEX
=1
SWITCH

APIFLG#
BRKFL G#
SYSERR
ERWC

=TSTRUN

RUNLEN#
PRTFF
LEWD
RTHD
PRTFF
BUF SNG
PRTFF
PRTROT
PRTFF
10PPRT
PLSPRT
RUNLEN
LATINL
TERMIN

c © O O

O
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1EJECT

LP15

SRC

LPLDF

2
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PoR7o
woo71
eRe72
00073
pow74

pRB75
Bo076
pon77
pR10o
29101

gpiv2.

0p103
00104
BRLYS
BBLY6

00197
29110
0p111
pP112

20113

pe114
gP115
6O116

pBL17
pe120
pRia2l
eglez

P0123

p0124
P8125
Y126
po127
00130
BU131
00132
B0133
0EL34
P0135
BU136
00137

Pl i elie vl v ol ) AVDVDVDVV V0V LDV ADO

DA

VDDV AVDVDBODDDDTTD

LP12F

#oBRLe
707764
707702
100157
620875

pOBBLY
201114
741200
600105
141114
201113
703344
620070
750000
600103

200020
741200
1400231
777774
p400a0
141115
100875
740040

p00000
141115
100275
620117

pBoRYe
2000829
740200
600132
140021
777778
741000
777776
p40020
777777
£41115
100075
620123

S AP NN 0> L0 > >

>N > P>

D X610 >

VDT> 0> >3>00 >0

SRC

LP15

/SERVIGCE ENTRANCE FROM THE MONITOR,

LPTSER ©
EBA
EEM
JMS
JMP#

EXIT a -
LAC
SNA
JMP
DZEM
LAC
DBR
JMP#
CLA
JMP
/
TERMIN LAC
‘ SNA
PDZM
LAW
DAC
DZEM
JMS
HLT

- SYSERR

/SERVICE ENTRANCE,

M
—

/ROUTINE FOR EX]T TO THE MONITOR,
APIFLG

1 ¥5
APIFLG
ACSAVE#

LPTSER

1m0

/TERMINATE ROUTINE,
ERWC

-4

SYSERR

BRKF LG

EXIT

/
/MONITOR EXIT RQUTINE = EXPECTS FLAG DRIVEN RETURN, -
/

MONEXT @
DZM
WMS
JMP s
/

BRKF LG
EXIT
MUNEXT

/BREAK EX]T TO THE MONJTOR,

/

BRKEXT @
LAC

. SZA

JMP
DEM
LAW
SKP
LAW
DAC
LAW
DAC
WMS
JMP#
1EJECT

SYSERR

y v 4
ERWC
-3

-2
SYSERK

=]

BRKFLG
EXIT
BRKEXT

o o ©C O O
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09140
p0141
8p142
BU143
pp144
80145
POLAG

gRi147
pp150
Ap151
pRL52
pE153
gp154

68155

00156

pR157
08160
98161
00162
p0163
00164
20165
p0166
pY167

ga1792
@ml/l
ﬂ@172
09173
nAL74
29175
90176
09177
po2e0

00291

9202

20203
pp20a
oR205
00206
gp2n7

ppele

pp211

pageL2.

0213
P0214
60215

el e e e B s B s B s i o}

T VXV OTOD

VD VDVDBVOVD D BV AUV

LP12F

ppoYYE
750004
5pp010
741200
620149
100123
600141

Beavue
201153
062565
100149
706541
706544
108117
620147

aRovue
Pa1113
2011354
705501,
600261
777777
#41114
706501
600272

706561
141115
750080
706542
796623,
706641
741100
180216
620157

706501
741009
600170

201115

744200
600214
200020
740209
600214
141115
620157
75009}
620079

VD >> T 3TT> T OXX> 20> >

>V TO>00> > B> 2> 0> AP0 3> 00>

SRC

/HOLD SUBROUTINE, HOLD ON OPTION SWITCH SET,

/FLAG CHECK ROUTINE USED ON RETURN FROM MONITOR,

LP15
HOLD 9
LAS
AND UopSkW+1g
SNA
JMP HOL,D
MS BRKEXT
JMP y =5
/PRINT EXIT RQMTlNEs
PRT ]
LAC (BYF =1
DACH SYScaA
WMS HQLD
LPC '
PIE
WMS MONEXT
JMP # PRT
FLAG T
DAC ACSAVE
LAC (400000
SP1 ’
JMP AP JOFF
LAW =l
DAC APIng
L.SF
JMP ERL+1
/
FI,AGL P1ID
DZEM BRKFLG
CLA
L,SE
CLF
CLE
SPA
JMS ER2
JMP FLAG
/ v
APIOFF LSF
SKP
JMP FLAGY
LAC BRKFL.G
SNA
JMP 1 *6
LAC SYSERR
SZA
JMP 3
DZM BRKFLG
JMP s PLAG
CLC
JMP# LPTSER
WEJECT

c ¢ O O O O
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#8216
pp217
po220¢
gp221
pg222
#9223
@p224

ap225

pu226
pp227

2230

pP231
B0232
80233
pp234
pR235
20236
pg237
00240

09244
pp242
pp243
20244
pO245
08246
0247
80259

P25y

30252
09253
09254

80255
20256
80257
00260

pP261

00262

0263

6p264
30265
00266
00267
00270

DDV OVDAVAOVO DU

VOV DDIVVDODUD VOVDIVD LD D

DDV

AWV DT D

LPLOF

20008900
paLLly
201135
109233
201117
108255
200601
100255
100262
140640
6081907

pOBRRD
041124
200020
741200
600241,
541156
600247
740040

201124
740022
201137
741422
141123
620231
777776
940020
777777
41115
100075
620241

003009
961122
441122
441323
620255

0EPRoD
201123
740021
640021
7777177
040020
620262

LDV DL VIO TP

e lio v b v i vl g

0> 0 >0 >

SR

L.P15
/ERROR ROUTINES,

/ERROR 2, FLAG ERROR FROM PRINTER CONTROL,

ER2 p
DAC
LAC
JMS
LAC
JMS
LAC
JMS
JMS
DZM
JMP

ER2TMP#
(2)
RESPUT
ER2TMP
PUT

BUF

PUT
ENDPUT
SWITCH
TERMIN

/RESET ERROR PUT AWAY ROUTINE,

/

RESPUT 2
DAC
LAC
SNA
JMP
SAD
JMP
HL T

RESP,2 LAC
DAC
LAC
DAC
D#M
JMP

RESP,1 LAW
DAC
LAW
DAC
JMS
JMP

RESTMP#
SYSERR

RESP,2
{=1)
RESP 1

RESTMP
ERCODE
(ERCODEw1
PUT, 3
RESPUT
=2
SYSERR
=1
BRKFL,G
EXIT
RESP,2

/RPUTAWAY ROUTINE FOR ERROR PRAMETERS,

/

PUT g
DAC#
ISZ
152
WMP#

PUT, 1%
PUT, 1

PUT2#
PUT

ZEND PUT AWAY ROUTINE

/

ENOPUT @
LAC
CMA
DAC
LAW
DAC
JMP &
VEJECT

PUT 2

ERWC
=3
SYSERR
ENDPUT

i

O

o o o o o O O

O

\
rd

o O O O

o o o o o O O O




o O O O

-

o o O O

O

o O

O

o O

O

PAGE

6

20271
80272
80273
@pe7A4
pB275

80276
80277
BB300

pa303,

29302
pp383

20324
0p305
20306
22387
pg310
08311
0p312
20313
Bp314
pOSL5
20316
0317

320
BB321
BR322
0U323
88324
BP325
pB326
P0327

80330
PO3SL
Bp332
p9333
Bp334
00335
B3336

AWW B

TV DVDDT

DIVDVDVWVIODT XTDDVOVIJTU

LPL2F

9000UT
201148
109231
100262
600107

pa0LLo
100346
201140
n406u1

201141

241116

100147
208570
61116
201116
341136
241116
740001
341140
341142
740209
600304

620276

L rrY
100346

100147
208271
p61116
441116
441126
600330
620924

V> 0D >

0T >

VXD O>> VD LDV VOB >

TV T IVDT D

SRC

LP15
/ERROR 1 = ERROR RQUTINE FOR AP] ERROR,
/
ER1 @
LAC (1
JMS RESPUT
- JMS ENDPUT
WMP TERMIN
/
/LEFT WEDGE ROUTINE,
/
LFWD |
JMS BUFCLR
LAC (1)
DAC BYF
LAC (BUF+121
DAC BUFPTR#
/
LFWO.1  JMS PRT
LAC LF
DAC# BUFPTR
LAC BUFPTR
TAD (=1)
DAC BUFPTR
CMA
TAD (1)
TAD (BUF+1
S2ZA
WMP LFWD 3
JMP# LFWD
/
/RIGHT WEDGE PRINT ROUTINE,
/ .
RTWD 7]
JMS BUFCLR
LAC (1)
DAC BYF
LAC (BUF+2)
DAC BUFPTR
LAW nl20
DAC TEMP
/
RTWD,1 JMS PRT
LAC SPC
DAC# BUFPTR
152 BUFPTR
1SZ TEMP
JMP RTWO 1
JMP# RTWD
1 EJECT

O
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Bp337
pB340
pP341
Bp342
BO343
BR344
BU3A5

- PR346

20347
2p350

20351

352
00353
354
BR355
PB3I56
PB357
29360
pe361
p0362

Bp363
00364
pB365
20366
pp367
pO370
88373
0ps72
pp373

PP374

gp375
gR376
20377
p400
00401
PBa02

VDTV

LPL>F

pOoLoD
777742
41126
100147
441126
600342
620337

pRoeoy

201144

pa1126

777660
041127
200566
761126
441126
441127
600354
200570
p61126
620346

¥oBvo0
201143
p41126
777760
p4ila7
208572
p61126
441126
200573

B61126

441136
441127
600370
2@@574
@61126
626666

VVXTX0T>>

SRC

LP15
PAGPRT

9
LAW
DAC
JMS
1SZ
JMP
JMP %

n@é
TEMP
PRT
TEMP
-2
PAGPRT

/CLEAR BUFFER TO A SINGLE CHARACTER,

/
BUFCLR

/
BUFESP

2

LAC
DAC
LAW
PAC
LAC
DAC#H
[SZ
152
JMP
LAC
DAC#
JMP #

]
LAC
DAC
LLAW
DAC
LAC
DAC#
IS?
LAC
DAC=
182
1S2
JMP
LAC
DAC#
JMP#
yEJECT

(BUF*2
TEMP#
=120
TEMPi#
CHAR
TEMP
TEMP
TEMPL
123

‘b

TEMP
BUFCLR

(BUF+2
TEMP
=20
TEMP1
ESP1
FEMP
TEMP
ESP2
TEMP
TEMP
TEMPl
1 =7
10PSLF
TEMP
BOFESP

O
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00493
0P4L4
BR4DS
00406
BB407

B4l

2R411
ppr412

00413
pPA4L4
BO415

00436
00417
pRA2D
Bn4z1
pR422
Bp423
00424
0p425
00426
p0427
60430
00431
PRAs2
@ﬁ463
pR434
20435
P0436
BB4S7
2p44a
ﬂﬂ441
p0442
20443

VDD

DBV

DV XV VIIDVDVODAVDDVDIXVDV DD OOV

LPL2F

peaved
140641
100363
108337
620403

GoBo0E
201140
Pag6Dl
100416
1003587
62040

098020
201143
@41126
777774
p41130
2ﬂﬁb/7
941132
777754
p411e7
201132
@61126
441126
441127
600450
201152
341144
@41132
441130
600425
2@@5/@
061126
620416

A X0 o >

DDV O >

SRC

LP15

/10PS MODE PRINT == PRINT EES AND SPACES,
/

[0PPRT @
DZM
JMS
JMS
JMP#
/

BUF

BUFESP
PAGPRT
10PPRT

/EXCLAMATION POINT FOLLOWED BY PLUS SIGN PRINT,
/THIS PATTERN PROQUCES HIGH SPEED PRINT,

/

PLSPRT @
LAC
DAC
JMS
WMS
JMP &

/

(1)
BUF
BUFPLS
PAGPRT
PLSPRT

/CLEAR BUFFER FOR EXCLAMATION AND PLUS PRINT,

/

BUFPLS
LAC
DAC
LAW
DAC
LAC
DAC

BUFPLL LAW

DAC
LAC
BUFPL4 DAC#
182
152
JMP
LAC
TAD
DAC
1S%
JMP
LAC
DAC#
JMP#
1 EJECT

(BUF+2
TEMP
HG
TEMP2#
EXCLM
TEMPA4#
24
TEMPl
TLMP4

TEMP

TEMP
TEMPL
BUFPL 4
TEMP4
(12)
ThMP4
TEMP2
BUFPL1
LF
TEMP
BUFPLS

o o o O C
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P44 4
00445
Eﬁ446
gp44a7
Y450
pB45Y
pE452
BB4as3

gp454

00455
Bp4se
PY457
QE46Q
®U461
gR462
Pp463

gpa64
p2465
00466
00467
20478
p0471%
63472
0473

2474
PP475
pYare
477
20500
go501
ap5p2
PO503
go504
20505
BB506
20507
#0519

P51l

p0p512
P513
89514
#0515
@516
89517
P9520
29524

AWMV VVDIDVDVDABDDVDVODN

LRLAF

LLEL
777775
041126
2011438
p41127
777790
041130
200573
061127

341140

441127
4411359
600454
441126
602451
620444

LELY
100444
221145
941130
777660
p41127
201133
741316
201146
041120
221120
p41121
200579
061129
201140
P61130
201116

060565
180140
706531
706544
100117
201121

SRC

VDV VTV >VDDX> >

LP15
/PRINT ROTATING PATTERN,,,

/
BUFROT

/
/ACTUAL
/

PRTROT

PRTRT1

g
LAW
PDAC
LAC
DAC
LAW
PAC
LAC
DAC#
TAD
182
152
JMP
182
JMP
WMP o

PRINT ROTATING PATTERN ROUTINE,

?
JMS
LAC
DAC
LAW
DAC
LAC
DAC
LAC
DAC
[,LAC#
DAC
LAC
DAC#
LAC
DAC#
LAC
DAC#
JMS
L.PC
PIE
WMS
,LAC
PDACH
182
]1SZ
182
[S%
WMP
JMP
+EJECT

=

TEMP
(BUF*d
]gHPl
100
TEMP2#
SPC
TEMPY
(1)
ThMPi
TEMPZ
.n4 :
TEMP
1711
BUFRQOT

BYFROT
(BUF
TEMP2
=120
TEMP1
(BUFnl
BUFPTR
(BUF*122
LFPTR#
LFPTR
LFSAV#

LFPTR
(1)
TEMP&
BUFPTR
SYSCA
HOLD

MONEXT

LESAV™
LFPTR
LEPTR
BUFPTR
TEMP2
TEMPL
PRTRTL
PRTROT

o o o o O O O O
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gp522
pp523
pe524
89525
pB526
09527
g0530
VERT)

Bp532
BP533
pps34
20535
pR536
80537
WELY
09541
Bp542
pu543

pp544

pP545
@ﬂ546

20547
2550
ge551
00552
PP553
09554
P0555
@B556
B@557

PR56D
#0561

20562

B0563

LPL2F

pooLuy
201140

B4p6D1L.

777708
041126
200571
41131
201143
pa1127
777669
g41159
201131
p61127

441127

441189
608536
109147
441131
441126
60031
629522

gaoRoYe
200567

z4z6ws

201140

#40601
1008147
620547

7777984
B4ﬂ6@9
777771
papRee
160075
740040

>0 0> 0 P 0V 0> VMV TV DDVDVP»>PDVDVDATD>»> 00>

SRC

LP15

/PRINT SINGLE LINES OF ALL THE SAME CHARACTERS,
/

BUF SNG

BUFSNY

PRTFF

/
QUTEX

7]
LAC
PDAC
LAW
DAC
LAC
DAC
LAC
DAC
LAW
DAC
LAC
PDACH
152
[82
WMP
WMS
152
152
JMP
WP

2
LAC
DAC
LAC
DAC
JMS
JMP#

LAW
DAC
LAW
DAC
JMS
HLT
EJECT

(1)
BUF
n109
TEMP
SPC
TtMPSﬂ
(BUF*&
TEMPL
=120
TEMP2
TEMP3
TEMP1
ThMPl
TLMPZ
113
PRT
TEMPY
TEMP
BUPSNZ
BUFSNG

FFE
BUF+2
(1)
BUF
PRT
PRTFF
100
SWITCH
=7
SYSERR
EXIT

J
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08564
BP565
00566
00567
08570
B9571
8B572
00573
08574
04575
BRS76
00577
00690

poeny
p0612
00603

21133
1134
@1135
P1136
p1137
Ell4®
21141
01&42
ﬂ1145
01144
#1145
31146

DV DDV RV LAAD

X0

LP15F SRC LPL5

/CONSTANTS 4

/
paRd34 A SYSWC 34
ﬁﬂ@ﬂéb A SYSCA 35
pep315 A CHAR 315
pRA214 A FF 214
pog212 A LF 212
poo2490 A SPC 240
424100 A ESP1 424100
402212 A ESP2 492212
@50000 A 10PSLF 50008
poesooD A B
pe@e253 A PLUS 253
pOG241 A EXCLM 241
777777 A SWITCH 777777
PoRRLD A TSTRUN=10

/
geagul A BUF- 1
poAvEe A @

A «BLOCK 910

/ .
706623 A CLF=7R6621
7606641 A CLEs 7@6641
706541 A LPC=706541
706542 A - LSES 726542
706501 A LSF=706501
706544 A PIE=706544
706561 A PID=706561
7@7764 A EBAR70@7764
707782 A EEMZ797722
@200 R +END UoDSH
aRReud R #|
400000 A ®|
pooRo2 A #|
777777 A #|,
BOBU2S R #|
gape0y, A #|
pBR722 R #|
panewv2 R #|,
ApE603 R |,
pooRiz2 A &
pRBeDYL R |
pRea723 R %L,

S1#4E501155

NO ERROR | INES

/M GHARACTER,

/LINE FEED CHARACTER,
/SPACE CHARACTER,

/CLEAR DONE FLAG,

/GLEAR STATUS AND ERRQOR FLAG,
/PRINT ONE LINE,

/READ STATUS,

/SKIP IF DONE OR ERROR FLAG SET,
/ENABLE INTERRUPT SYSTEM, "
/DISABLE INTERRUPT SYSTEM,

0

o O

N,

(]
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ACSAVE
BRKFLG

BUFPLS

BUFROT
CLE
ENDPUT
ER2
EXCLM
FLAGL
LE
LFWD, 1
LPTSER
OUTEX
PLSPRT
PRTROT
PUT 2
RESTMP
SPC
SYSKHC.
TEMP3
UODSH

12

01113
01115

pR416

B0444
706641
pR262

@216

pR577
peL7o
00570
pa304
00379

pP556-

po410

00464

03123
1124

0857y

00564
21131
LTy

LPLoF

DVDVVDVVDIVDVDIVDVODUVDU>DODODT

SRC

APIFLG
BUF
BUFPL
BUFSNG
CLF:
ERCODE

ERZ2TMP:

EXIT
HOLD
LFPTR
LPC
LSE
PAGPRT
PLUS
PRTRTY
RESPUT
RTWD
SWITCH
TEMP
TEMP4

LPL5

p1114
PR601
BA425
pB522
706621
pa@22
1117
6oR75
PUL40
01120
786541,
706542
p0337
Bes76
80476
P0231
p0320
BU6VY
01126
p1132

DV DAV VDP>DDBDNPIP>DOIT

APIQFF
BUFCLR
BUFPL4
BUFSN1
EBA-
ERWC
ESPY
FF
[0PPRT
LESAY
LPTINT
LSF
PlD
PRT
PUT
RESP,1
RTHO, 1
SYSGA
TEMPY
TERMIN

g2l
nB346
BO430
¥a531
787764
vpp21
0e572
wB567
beans
p1121
pop32
706501
/106561
pP147
pe252
p@e247
pB33Y
bB565
p1127
vo107
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